2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Bay Point

Open Division

Rank
1
T2

T7

10
T11

T13

16
T17

19
20
T21

T24

27
T28

30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40

Branden Collins
Chase Bagwell
Matt Johnson
Mike Riley
Jackson Bechtol
Bob Mathers
Brian Beck

Tim Carpenter
Brian Barth

Burton Chesterfield

Jason Smith
Scott Eads

Chris Fabozzi
Cleveland Coley
Nick Hartzog
Jon Olson
Francis Rentz
Jeremy Millirons
John Gonzalez
Brian Moore
Mike Vogler
Raobert Spriggel
Tyler KausHagen
David Walker
Jeff Madison
Matt Sowell

Tim Harris

Greg Fierro
Manny Gonzalez
John Thomas
Terry Rytkonen
Eric Orman
Hardy Smith
Brett Buchanan
Scott Mozo
Andy Johnson
Tim Davis
AJDillon

Willie Jones
Patrick Childress

Score
69-74--143
71-74--145
70-75--145
72-73--145
72-75--147
79-72--151
78-74--152
76-76--152
84-70--154
76-79--155
81-76--157
83-74--157
76-83--159
80-79--159
80-79--159
76-84--160
86-75--161
81-80--161
83-81--164
88-78--166
83-85--168
87-81--168
84-84--168
85-84--169
83-86--169
81-88--169
89-81--170
79-93--172
85-87--172
92-81--173
90-84--174
87-88--175
90-86--176
90-94--184
92-93--185
97-90--187
95-95--190
108-95--203
104-104--208
110-111--221

Player of the Year Points

500.00
208.33
208.33
208.33
110.00
100.00
87.50
87.50
80.00
75.00
67.50
67.50
57.67
57.67
57.67
55.00
53.50
53.50
52.00
51.00
49.00
49.00
49.00
46.00
46.00
46.00
44.00
42.50
42.50
41.00
40.00
39.00
38.00
37.00
36.00
35.00
34.00
33.00
32.00
31.00

Tournament Pairing Program - 1/12/2020 5:31 PM
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2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Bay Point

Senior Division
Rank
1 Raobert Bechtol
2 Joey Holley
3 Ralph Mathews
T4  Bert Smith
Tim Price
6 Bob Lasko
T7  Robert Whittington
Tom Perrin
T9  BlakeHayward
Dennis McArthur
Sean McNeil
Stan Scott
13 John Mulrain
T14 Danie Anderson
Jm Schalow
Wendell Stephens
17 Keith Blackmon
T18 Bill Dibacco
Steve Anderson
T20 Bill Tyner
David Stewart
Tom McCabe
23 Shane Cook
T24  David Josephs
Mark Skovera
Steve Carter
27 Larry Dempsey
28  Terry Thompson
T29  John Hammer
Kevan Miles
31  Hugh Gulledge
T32 BobHae
Michael Dodson
34  Joe Scully
35 RonnieGutierrez
36  Bobby Dempsey
37  Philip Skipper

Score
76-72--148
73-79--152
75-78--153
78-77--155
81-74--155
81-77--158
81-78--159
85-74--159
79-81--160
80-80--160
81-79--160
81-79--160
80-81--161
82-84--166
83-83--166
76-90--166
84-83--167
80-88--168
84-84--168
84-85--169
82-87--169
85-84--169
90-81--171
88-84--172
88-84--172
87-85--172
94-79--173
85-90--175
93-85--178
94-84--178
96-83--179
89-92--181
86-95--181
91-91--182
91-92--183
98-87--185

111-108--219

Player of the Year Points

500.00
300.00
190.00
122.50
122.50
100.00
87.50
87.50
72.50
72.50
72.50
72.50
60.00
56.00
56.00
56.00
54.00
52.50
52.50
50.00
50.00
50.00
48.00
46.00
46.00
46.00
44.00
43.00
41.50
41.50
40.00
38.50
38.50
37.00
36.00
35.00
34.00

Tournament Pairing Program - 1/12/2020 5:31 PM
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2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Bay Point

Super Senior Division

Rank
1
2

T3

T6

T10

12
13
14
15
16
17

Allen Ross
Rusty Napier
Fred Pedl

Pat McCallister
Max Mathews
Earl Daniell
Mike Brown
Rick Nelson
David Pruet
Bob Hinkle
Fred Gross

Joe Y ocum
A.L. Kirkland
Manuel Gonzalez, Sr
Gerald Johnson
Jim Neuhard
Ron Prottsman

Score
80-73--153
78-79--157
80-78--158
85-73--158
76-84--160
83-79--162
82-80--162
81-82--163
84-83--167
88-83--171
82-89--171
88-84--172
88-88--176
87-91--178
86-93--179
95-88--183

113-111--224

Player of the Year Points

500.00
300.00
162.50
162.50
110.00
95.00
95.00
85.00
80.00
72.50
72.50
65.00
60.00
57.00
56.00
55.00
54.00

Tournament Pairing Program - 1/12/2020 5:31 PM
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2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida
Bay Point Nicklaus

Open Division A

Branden Collins, Tallahassee, Fla. - 69-74--143
Chase Bagwell, Hartford, Ala. - 71-74--145
Mike Riley, Panama City, Fla. - 72-73--145

Matt Johnson, Dothan, Ala. - 70-75--145
Jackson Bechtol, Tallahassee, Fla. - 72-75--147
Tim Carpenter, Panama City, Fla. - 76-76--152
Burton Chesterfield, Pensacola, Fla. - 76-79--155
Jon Olson, Niceville, Fla. - 76-84--160

Open Division B

Bob Mathers, Niceville, Fla. - 79-72--151

Brian Beck, Tallahassee, Fla. - 78-74--152

Chris Fabozzi, Tallahassee, Fla. - 76-83--159
Nick Hartzog, Lynn Haven, Fla. - 80-79--159
Cleveland Coley, Navarre, Fla. - 80-79--159
Jeremy Millirons, Panama City, Fla. - 81-80--161
Matt Sowell, Panama City, Fla. - 81-88--169
Greg Fierro, Panama City, Fla. - 79-93--172
Open Division C

Brian Barth, Panama City Beach, Fla. - 84-70--154
Scott Eads, Panama City, Fla. - 83-74--157
Jason Smith, Birmingham, Ala. - 81-76--157
John Gonzalez, Mary Esther, Fla. - 83-81--164
Mike Vogler, Panama City, Fla. - 83-85--168
Tyler KausHagen, Destin, Fla. - 84-84--168

Jeff Madison, Destin, Fla. - 83-86--169

David Walker, Santa Rosa Beach, Fla. - 85-84--169
Open Division D

Francis Rentz, Tallahassee, Fla. - 86-75--161
Brian Moore, Panama City Beach, Fla. - 88-78--166
Robert Spriggel - 87-81--168

Tim Harris, Panama City, Fla. - 89-81--170
Manny Gonzalez, Tallahassee, Fla. - 85-87--172
Terry Rytkonen, Panama City, Fla. - 90-84--174
Eric Orman, Tallahassee, Fla. - 87-88--175
Hardy Smith, Marianna, Fla. - 90-86--176

Open Division E

John Thomas, St. Petersburg, Fla. - 92-81--173
Brett Buchanan, Dothan, Ala. - 90-94--184

Scott Mozo, Newton, Ala. - 92-93--185

Andy Johnson, Troy, Ala. - 97-90--187

Tim Davis, Dothan, Ala. - 95-95--190

AJ Dillon, Niceville, Fla. - 108-95--203

Willie Jones, Tallahassee, Fla. - 104-104--208
Patrick Childress, Columbus, Ga. - 110-111--221




Senior Division A

Robert Bechtol, Tallahassee, Fla. - 76-72--148
Joey Holley, Troy, Ala. - 73-79--152

Ralph Mathews, Andalusia, Ala. - 75-78--153
Bert Smith, Panama City Beach, Fla. - 78-77--155
Dennis McArthur, Malone, Fla. - 80-80--160
Blake Hayward, Tallahassee, Fla. - 79-81--160
Wendell Stephens, Troy, Ala. - 76-90--166

Bill Dibacco, Lynn Haven, Fla. - 80-88--168
Senior Division B

Tim Price, Dothan, Ala. - 81-74--155

Bob Lasko, Tallahassee, Fla. - 81-77--158

Robert Whittington, Freeport, Fla. - 81-78--159
Stan Scott, Dothan, Ala. - 81-79--160

Sean McNeil, Panama City, Fla. - 81-79--160
John Mulrain, Panama City Beach, Fla. - 80-81--161
Daniel Anderson, Port Saint Joe, Fla. - 82-84--166
David Stewart - 82-87--169

Senior Division C

Tom Perrin, Tallahassee, Fla. - 85-74--159

Jim Schalow, Tallahassee, Fla. - 83-83--166

Keith Blackmon, Dothan, Ala. - 84-83--167

Steve Anderson, Port St. Joe, Fla. - 84-84--168
Tom McCabe, Tallahassee, Fla. - 85-84--169

Bill Tyner, Enterprise, Ala. - 84-85--169

Terry Thompson, Crawfordville, Fla. - 85-90--175
Jeff Godfrey, Pensacola, Fla. - 84-NC--NC
Senior Division D

Shane Cook, Panama City, Fla. - 90-81--171
David Josephs, Gulf Breeze, Fla. - 88-84--172
Mark Skovera, Tallahassee, Fla. - 88-84--172
Steve Carter, Tallahassee, Fla. - 87-85--172

Bob Hale, Dothan, Ala. - 89-92--181

Michael Dodson, Dothan, Ala. - 86-95--181

Joe Scully, Panama City, Fla. - 91-91--182
Ronnie Gutierrez, Tallahassee, Fla. - 91-92--183
Senior Division E

Larry Dempsey, Southport, Fla. - 94-79--173
John Hammer, Dothan, Ala. - 93-85--178

Kevan Miles, Panama City Beach, Fla. - 94-84--178
Hugh Gulledge, Dothan, Ala. - 96-83--179

Bobby Dempsey, Southport, Fla. - 98-87--185
Philip Skipper - 111-108--219




Super Senior Division A

Allen Ross, Tallahassee, Fla. - 80-73--153

Rusty Napier, Shalimar, Fla. - 78-79--157

Fred Peel, Chipley, Fla. - 80-78--158

Max Mathews, Andalusia, Ala. - 76-84--160

Earl Daniell, Tallahassee, Fla. - 83-79--162

Mike Brown, Lynn Haven, Fla. - 82-80--162

Rick Nelson - 81-82--163

Fred Gross, Shalimar, Fla. - 82-89--171

Super Senior Division B

Pat McCallister, Gulf Breeze, Fla. - 85-73--158
David Pruet - 84-83--167

Bob Hinkle, Tallahassee, Fla. - 88-83--171

Joe Yocum, Panama City Beach, Fla. - 88-84--172
A.L. Kirkland - 88-88--176

Manuel Gonzalez, Sr - 87-91--178

Gerald Johnson, Tallahassee, Fla. - 86-93--179

Jim Neuhard, Fort Walton Beach, Fla. - 95-88--183
Ron Prottsman, Panama City Beach, Fla. - 113-111--224




2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Bay Point

Bay Point Nicklaus

Open Division Gross Scoresfor Round 1 - January 11, 2020

TOTAL

IN

16 17 18
36

12 13 14 15

11

9 our 10

8

1

Holes

72
69

Par

Rank

COLLINS, Branden
JOHNSON, Matt

1
2
3
4
5

70
71

BAGWELL, Chase
RILEY, Mike

72
72
76
76
76
76
78
79
79
80
80

36
37

BECHTOL, Jackson
T6 CARPENTER, Tim

36
36
37

FABOZZI, Chris

CHESTERFIELD, Burton
OLSON, Jon

8
9

38
37

10 BECK, Brian

39

FIERRO, Greg

11
12

41

MATHERS, Bob
13 HARTZOG, Nick

38
39

14 COLEY, Cleveland

15
16
17
18

8l

41

SMITH, Jason

8l

42

SOWELL, Matt

8l

43

MILLIRONS, Jeremy

EADS, Scott

83

38
40

83

19 VOGLER, Mike

83

41

20 GONZALEZ, John

83

41

MADISON, Jeff

21

37
38
39
39

KAUSHAGEN, Tyler
BARTH, Brian
24  GONZALEZ, Manny
25 WALKER, David

22
23

85

85

86

RENTZ, Francis

26
27

87

Page: 1

40

ORMAN, Eric

Tournament Pairing Program - 1/11/2020 5:11 PM



2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Bay Point

Open Division Gross Scoresfor Round 1 - January 11, 2020

Bay Point Nicklaus

Holes 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 our 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 IN TOTAL
Rank Par 4 3 4 4 4 5 3 4 5 36 3 4 5 4 4 5 4 3 4 36 72
28 SPRIGGEL, Robert 4 6 3 4 4 5 4 6 6 42 3 5 8 4 7 6 4 3 5 45 87
29 MOORE, Brian 5 4 5 3 6 4 6 4 6 43 6 4 6 5 4 5 5 4 6 45 88
30 HARRIS, Tim 4 4 5 6 S5 7 4 7 5 47 3 5 5 4 6 5 5 4 5 42 89
31 BUCHANAN, Brett 5 4 5 4 7 5 6 4 8 48 3 3 5 4 4 6 7 5 5 42 90
32 SMITH, Hardy 4 3 5 3 7 6 3 6 7 44 4 6 5 4 7 6 4 4 6 46 90
33 RYTKONEN, Terry 6 2 5 4 4 5 4 4 8 42 4 7 5 6 5 5 7 4 5 48 90
34 MOZO, Scott 5 5 7 6 7 6 6 4 5 51 4 4 5 4 5 7 4 4 4 41 92
35 THOMAS, John 5 3 5 6 7 6 5 6 7 50 3 4 5 4 5 5 5 4 7 42 92
36 DAVIS Tim 4 5 5 4 7 5 3 7 7 47 4 6 7 5 7 4 4 4 7 48 95
37 JOHNSON, Andy 7 4 5 7 7 7 4 6 6 53 4 5 6 5 4 6 5 4 5 44 97
38 JONES, Willie 5 5 6 6 7 6 5 7 8 55 4 5 6 7 7T 7T 4 4 5 49 104
39 DILLON, AJ 7 5 6 6 7 5 4 7 5 52 5 7 8 6 6 7 7 5 5 56 108
40 CHILDRESS, Patrick 7 6 6 6 7 8 4 7 6 57 6 6 8 5 5 6 6 5 6 53 110

Tournament Pairing Program - 1/11/2020 5:11 PM
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2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Bay Point

Bay Point Nicklaus

Senior Division Gross Scoresfor Round 1 - January 11, 2020

TOTAL

IN

16 17 18
36

12 13 14 15

11

9 our 10

8

1

Holes

72
73
75
76
76
78
79
80
80
80
81

Par

Rank

37

HOLLEY, Joey

1
2
3
4
5
6
5
8
9

37

MATHEWS, Ralph

35
37

STEPHENS, Wendell
BECHTOL, Robert
SMITH, Bert

37

35

HAYWARD, Blake

40
42

MULRAIN, John

DIBACCO, Bill

MCARTHUR, Dennis
10 MCNEIL, Sean

37

81

39

11 WHITTINGTON, Robert

81

41

LASKO, Bob
13 PRICE, Tim
14 SCOTT, Stan

12

81

41

8l

82

43

STEWART, David
16 ANDERSON, Daniel

15

82

83

40

SCHALOW, Jm
18 GODFREY, Jeff

17

40

41

BLACKMON, Keith
20 ANDERSON, Steve
21 TYNER,Bill

19

42

45

85

40

22 THOMPSON, Terry

23

85

MCCABE, Tom

85

24 PERRIN, Tom

86

48

DODSON, Michael
26 CARTER, Steve

25

87

45

88

Page: 3

42

SKOVERA, Mark

27

Tournament Pairing Program - 1/11/2020 5:11 PM



2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Bay Point

Senior Division Gross Scoresfor Round 1 - January 11, 2020

Bay Point Nicklaus

Holes 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 our 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 IN TOTAL
Rank Par 4 3 4 4 4 5 3 4 5 36 3 4 5 4 4 5 4 3 4 36 72
28 KIRKLAND, A.L. 5 5 5 6 4 6 3 6 6 46 4 4 7 4 4 5 5 4 5 42 88
29 JOSEPHS, David 7 3 5 5 6 5 3 4 5 43 4 5 6 4 6 6 4 4 6 45 88
30 HALE, Bob 7 3 5 4 6 5 3 3 5 41 4 4 8 4 6 6 5 4 7 48 89
31 FOLIO, Rick 4 5 5 7 7 5 4 7 6 50 4 5 5 4 4 6 5 3 4 40 90
32 COOK, Shane 5 4 4 5 6 6 4 6 6 46 3 5 5 5 5 5 5 4 7 44 90
33 GUTIERREZ, Ronnie 5 6 5 5 7 6 4 4 6 48 3 4 6 4 6 7 5 3 5 43 91
34 SCULLY, Joe 5 4 4 4 6 4 4 6 8 45 3 4 6 5 6 8 6 3 5 46 91
35 HAMMER, John 6 2 5 4 5 6 6 6 5 45 4 4 6 4 5 7 6 5 7 48 93
36 DEMPSEY, Larry 7 3 5 7 7 4 3 5 8 49 4 5 6 4 4 6 7 3 6 45 94
37 MILES, Kevan 6 4 4 5 7 5 4 4 5 44 3 7 6 7 5 4 7 5 6 50 94
38 GULLEDGE, Hugh 6 5 6 4 5 6 5 5 7 49 5 5 8 4 5 6 5 4 5 47 96
39 DEMPSEY, Bobby 5 5 6 7 7 6 5 5 5 51 3 5 6 4 5 8 5 4 7 47 98
40 SKIPPER, Philip 6 2 v 7 7 8 6 17 7 57 6 6 8 5 7 6 6 5 5 54 111

Tournament Pairing Program - 1/11/2020 5:11 PM
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2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Bay Point

Bay Point Nicklaus

Super Senior Division Gross Scoresfor Round 1 - January 11, 2020

Holes 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 our 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 IN TOTAL
Rank Par 4 3 4 4 4 5 3 4 5 36 3 4 5 4 4 5 4 3 4 36 72
1 MATHEWS, Max 5 2 5 &5 4 5 3 3 4 36 3 4 6 5 6 4 4 3 5 40 76
2 NAPIER, Rusty 4 3 5 3 5 5 4 7 5 41 2 3 5 4 5 6 4 3 5 37 78
3 ROSS, Allen 5 4 5 4 7 6 3 4 4 42 3 4 5 3 3 6 3 4 7 38 80
4  PEEL, Fred 4 3 5 4 6 5 3 5 6 41 3 4 5 5 3 6 4 4 5 39 80
5 NELSON, Rick 6 3 5 5 5 5 3 5 5 42 3 4 5 4 4 7 3 3 6 39 81
6 BROWN, Mike 6 5 5 4 5 5 4 4 5 43 3 4 5 4 4 5 4 3 7 39 82
7  GROSS, Fred 5 3 6 6 4 5 3 4 5 41 3 5 5 4 7 5 4 3 5 41 82
8 DANIELL, Earl 5 4 6 5 4 5 3 4 5 41 3 6 4 4 4 5 6 3 7 42 83
9  PRUET, David 4 4 5 3 7 6 4 4 6 43 3 4 5 6 4 6 4 4 5 41 84
10 MCCALLISTER, Pat 4 4 4 5 7 7T 4 5 6 46 3 4 6 4 3 5 4 4 6 39 85
11  JOHNSON, Gerad 5 4 5 6 5 5 4 5 5 44 3 5 5 4 5 7 5 3 5 42 86
12 GONZALEZ, SR, Manuel 5 4 4 6 5 5 4 4 5 42 3 4 6 5 4 8 5 3 7 45 87
13 HINKLE, Bob 5 5 5 5 5 5 4 5 5 44 4 4 6 4 7 5 5 4 5 44 88
14 YOCUM, Joe 7 5 4 4 5 5 4 5 5 44 4 5 5 3 7 5 4 4 7 44 88
15 NEUHARD, Jm 6 4 5 7 6 5 3 6 6 48 4 5 5 5 6 7 4 6 5 47 95
16 PROTTSMAN, Ron 7 6 7 6 7 7 4 5 8 57 5 5 8 7 5 7 6 6 7 56 113
17 FOWLER, Lu X X X X X X X X X NS X X X X X X X X X NS NS

Tournament Pairing Program - 1/11/2020 5:11 PM Page: 5



2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Bay Point

Open Division $95 each

Hole Gross Winner
1 3 Tie
2 2 Tie
3 3 Tie
4 3 Tie
5 4 Tie
6 3 Brian Barth
7 2 Chase Bagwell
8 3 Tie
9 3 Mike Vogler
10 2 Tie
11 3 Tie
12 4 Tie
13 3 Tie
14 3 Tie
15 4 Tie
16 3 Tie
17 2 Tie
18 3 Jeff Madison

Tournament Pairing Program - 1/11/2020 5:06 PM

Bay Point Nicklaus

Round 1

Senior Division $133 each

Hole Gross Winner

1 4 Tie

2 2 Tie

3 3 Tie

4 3 Tie

5 4 Tie

6 4 Tie

7 2 Tie

8 3 Tie

9 4 Tie

10 2 Blake Hayward
11 4 Tie

12 5 Tie

13 3 Tie

14 3 Tie

15 4 Tie

16 3 John Mulrain
17 2 Jeff Godfrey
18 4 Tie

Page:

1



2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Bay Point

Super Senior Division $28 each

Hole Gross Winner

1 4 Tie

2 2 Max Mathews
3 4 Tie

4 3 Tie

5 4 Tie

6 5 Tie

7 3 Tie

8 3 Max Mathews
9 4 Tie

10 2 Rusty Napier
11 3 Rusty Napier
12 4 Earl Daniell
13 3 Tie

14 3 Tie

15 4 Max Mathews
16 3 Tie

17 3 Tie

18 5 Tie

Tournament Pairing Program - 1/11/2020 5:06 PM

Bay Point Nicklaus
Round 1

Page:
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2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Bay Point

Bay Point Nicklaus

Open Division Gross Scoresfor Round 2 - January 12, 2020

TOTAL

IN

16 17 18
36

12 13 14 15

11

9 our 10

8

1

Holes

72
70
72
73
74
74
74
74
75
75
75
76
76
78
79
79
79
80

Par

Rank

35
35
36
35
38
39
40
36
40

BARTH, Brian

1
2
3
4
5
6
5
8
9

MATHERS, Bob
RILEY, Mike

BAGWELL, Chase
EADS, Scott

COLLINS, Branden
BECK, Brian

JOHNSON, Matt

RENTZ, Francis
10 BECHTOL, Jackson

41

38
39
39
37
39

SMITH, Jason
12 CARPENTER, Tim
13 MOORE, Brian

11

14 CHESTERFIELD, Burton

HARTZOG, Nick

15
16
17

41

COLEY, Cleveland

39
37
40

MILLIRONS, Jeremy

8l

18 THOMAS, John

8l

SPRIGGEL, Robert
20 GONZALEZ, John

19

8l

42

8l

HARRIS, Tim

21

83

40

FABOZZI, Chris

22
23

38
40

RYTKONEN, Terry

24 WALKER, David

41

KAUSHAGEN, Tyler

26 OLSON, Jon

25

85

Page: 1

41

27 VOGLER, Mike

Tournament Pairing Program - 1/12/2020 5:31 PM



2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Bay Point

Open Division Gross Scoresfor Round 2 - January 12, 2020

Bay Point Nicklaus

Holes 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 our 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 IN TOTAL
Rank Par 4 3 4 4 4 5 3 4 5 36 3 4 5 4 4 5 4 3 4 36 72
28 SMITH, Hardy 5 3 4 6 6 6 4 4 8 46 4 4 6 4 6 5 5 3 3 40 86
29 MADISON, Jeff 5 4 6 7 4 5 3 4 5 43 4 3 6 4 6 5 6 3 6 43 86
30 GONZALEZ, Manny 5 3 5 &5 5 5 5 6 7 46 3 5 5 4 5 5 5 3 6 41 87
31 SOWELL, Matt 4 6 5 5 5 5 3 6 7 46 2 6 5 4 5 6 5 3 6 42 88
32  ORMAN, Eric 5 3 4 3 7 5 4 5 5 41 4 5 5 6 6 6 5 3 7 47 88
33  JOHNSON, Andy 4 3 4 6 5 6 3 6 6 43 3 5 7v 5 7 6 7 3 4 47 90
34 FIERRO, Greg 6 4 4 6 4 8 4 6 6 48 3 6 5 6 6 5 5 5 4 45 93
35 MOZO, Scott 4 5 4 5 7 6 4 5 6 46 6 6 6 4 5 6 5 4 5 47 93
36 BUCHANAN, Brett 4 3 4 5 7 7T 4 4 6 44 3 6 8 4 7 6 5 4 7 50 94
37 DAVIS, Tim 5 4 4 6 7 6 4 5 5 46 3 6 8 4 6 8 5 3 6 49 95
38 DILLON, AJ 4 6 6 5 4 5 6 5 5 46 5 4 8 5 7 5 6 3 6 49 95
39 JONES, Willie 6 5 5 4 7 7 3 7 8 52 5 5 7 6 6 5 7 4 7 52 104
40 CHILDRESS, Patrick 7 6 4 5 7 6 5 6 7 53 5 7 7 6 7 8 17 4 7 58 111

Tournament Pairing Program - 1/12/2020 5:31 PM
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2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Bay Point

Bay Point Nicklaus

Senior Division Gross Scoresfor Round 2 - January 12, 2020

TOTAL

IN

16 17 18
36

12 13 14 15

11

9 our 10

8

1

Holes

72
72
74
74
7
7
78
78
79
79
79
79
80

Par

Rank

38
35
37

BECHTOL, Robert
PERRIN, Tom

1
2
3
4
5
6
5
8
9

PRICE, Tim

37

SMITH, Bert

39
38

LASKO, Bab

MATHEWS, Ralph

41

WHITTINGTON, Robert

DEMPSEY, Larry
SCOTT, Stan

38
40

40

10 HOLLEY, Joey

41

MCNEIL, Sean

11
12

39
39
39
42

MCARTHUR, Dennis
13 MULRAIN, John

81

8l

14 HAYWARD, Blake

8l

COOK, Shane

15
16
17
18
19

83

38
43

GULLEDGE, Hugh
SCHALOW, Jm

83

83

BLACKMON, Keith
MCCABE, Tom

40

20 JOSEPHS, David

SKOVERA, Mark
22 ANDERSON, Steve

21
23

MILES, Kevan

45

24  ANDERSON, Daniel

85

42

HAMMER, John
26 TYNER, Bill

25
27

85

85

Page: 3

CARTER, Steve

Tournament Pairing Program - 1/12/2020 5:31 PM



2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Bay Point

Senior Division Gross Scoresfor Round 2 - January 12, 2020

Bay Point Nicklaus

Holes 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 our 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 IN TOTAL

Rank Par 4 3 4 4 4 5 3 4 5 36 3 4 5 4 4 5 4 3 4 36 72
28 DEMPSEY, Bobby 4 3 5 6 S5 5 6 5 7 46 4 5 6 4 4 5 5 4 4 41 87
29 STEWART, David 4 5 4 4 7 6 4 4 5 43 4 6 5 6 4 7 4 3 5 44 87
30 DIBACCO, Bill 5 6 4 7 5 5 4 4 5 45 3 5 6 4 7 6 4 3 5 43 88
31 THOMPSON, Terry 5 3 4 4 5 6 4 4 7 42 6 5 5 4 7 7 4 4 6 48 90
32 STEPHENS, Wendell 7 5 4 4 4 4 3 4 5 40 4 6 8 5 5 8 4 4 6 50 90
33 SCULLY, Joe 4 5 4 5 7 4 2 5 6 42 4 4 5 4 7 8 6 4 7 49 91
34 GUTIERREZ, Ronnie 5 5 6 5 6 6 4 6 5 48 4 5 5 3 6 6 5 3 7 44 92
35 HALE, Bob 5 4 5 5 4 6 4 5 5 43 4 6 7 5 5 5 6 5 6 49 92
36 DODSON, Michael 7 5 4 5 5 5 4 5 5 45 4 5 6 4 6 8 6 4 7 50 95
37  SKIPPER, Philip 7 5 4 7T 6 8 4 6 8 55 4 5 7 5 5 7 7 6 7 53 108
T38 FOLIO, Rick X X X X X X X X X Wb X X X X X X X X X WD WD
GODFREY, Jeff X X X X X X X X X NC X X X X X X X X X NC NC

Tournament Pairing Program - 1/12/2020 5:31 PM
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2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Bay Point

Bay Point Nicklaus

Super Senior Division Gross Scoresfor Round 2 - January 12, 2020

Holes 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 our 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 IN TOTAL
Rank Par 4 3 4 4 4 5 3 4 5 36 3 4 5 4 5 4 3 4 36 72
1 ROSS, Allen 6 3 3 4 6 4 3 4 5 38 3 4 4 4 4 5 4 3 4 35 73
2  MCCALLISTER, Pat 4 4 5 3 5 4 3 3 6 37 2 4 5 5 4 4 4 4 4 36 73
3  PEEL, Fred 4 4 4 5 6 4 3 5 4 39 3 4 8 3 4 5 5 3 4 39 78
4  DANIELL, Earl 5 3 3 7 4 5 3 4 5 39 4 4 5 5 4 5 4 4 5 40 79
5 NAPIER, Rusty 5 3 5 4 7 4 2 4 5 39 3 4 5 4 4 6 5 4 5 40 79
6 BROWN, Mike 5 2 3 &5 7 5 3 5 5 40 3 4 5 4 5 5 5 4 5 40 80
7  NELSON, Rick 5 6 4 5 7 4 4 4 6 45 3 5 5 4 3 6 3 3 5 37 82
8 HINKLE, Bob 5 4 4 3 4 5 5 4 6 40 3 4 4 5 7 8 5 3 4 43 83
9  PRUET, David 5 3 4 4 6 5 2 4 6 39 3 5 7 4 4 6 5 3 7 44 83
10 YOCUM, Joe 6 4 4 5 7 5 4 5 6 46 2 4 5 5 4 5 5 3 5 38 84
11 MATHEWS, Max 5 4 5 5 5 5 3 4 5 41 3 4 5 7 5 5 5 4 5 43 84
12 NEUHARD, Jm 4 3 5 4 6 7 3 6 7 45 3 6 6 5 4 5 5 4 5 43 88
13 KIRKLAND, A.L. 4 4 4 6 6 6 3 4 7 44 4 4 5 5 5 6 5 3 7 44 88
14 GROSS, Fred 7 6 4 5 6 6 4 4 5 47 3 5 7 5 4 5 4 3 6 42 89
15 GONZALEZ, SR, Manuel 5 6 5 6 5 6 3 6 6 48 4 5 6 5 5 6 4 4 4 43 91
16 JOHNSON, Gerad 4 4 5 5 7 6 3 5 6 45 3 5 7 5 7 7 4 3 7 48 93
17  PROTTSMAN, Ron 7 5 7 5 7 8 6 6 6 57 4 5 8 7 7 7 6 3 7 54 111

Tournament Pairing Program - 1/12/2020 5:31 PM Page: 5



2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Bay Point

Open Division $95 each

Hole Gross Winner
1 3 Jeremy Millirons
2 3 Tie
3 3 Tie
4 3 Tie
5 3 Tie
6 4 Tie
7 2 Tie
8 3 Jackson Bechtol
9 4 Tie
10 2 Tie
11 3 Tie
12 4 Tie
13 3 Tie
14 3 Tie
15 4 Tie
16 3 Mike Vogler
17 2 Tie
18 3 Hardy Smith

Tournament Pairing Program - 1/12/2020 4:50 PM

Bay Point Nicklaus

Round 2

Senior Division $400 each

Hole Gross Winner
1 4 Tie
2 3 Tie
3 3 Tie
4 3 Tie
5 4 Tie
6 4 Tie
7 2 Tie
8 3 Tie
9 4 Tie
10 2 Steve Anderson
11 3 Tie
12 5 Tie
13 3 Tie
14 4 Tie
15 4 Tie
16 3 Tie
17 2 Tie
18 4 Tie

Page:
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2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Bay Point

Super Senior Division $24 each

Hole Gross Winner

1 4 Tie

2 2 Mike Brown

3 3 Tie

4 3 Tie

5 4 Tie

6 4 Tie

7 2 Tie

8 3 Pat McCallister
9 4 Fred Peel

10 2 Tie

11 4 Tie

12 4 Tie

13 3 Fred Peel

14 3 Rick Nelson
15 4 Pat McCallister
16 3 Rick Nelson
17 3 Tie

18 4 Tie

Tournament Pairing Program - 1/12/2020 4:50 PM

Bay Point Nicklaus
Round 2

Page:
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2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Bay Point
Bay Point Nicklaus

Round 1 -- January 11, 2020

Hole# Yardage Par Stroke Avg Hole Rank Eagles Birdies Pars Bogeys D.Bogeys Others
1 350-400 4 4.96 3 0 2 35 35 13 11
2 150-170 3 3.79 5 0 7 33 35 15 6
3 330-370 4 4.75 6 0 7 28 47 10 4
4 360-385 4 4.67 11 0 9 41 26 13 7
5 340-400 4 5.53 1 0 0 19 33 18 26
6 440-500 5 5.24 18 1 17 50 18 6 4
7 160-180 3 3.75 7 0 4 36 43 6 7
8 350-380 4 4.95 4 0 5 36 25 19 11
9 465-510 5 5.48 15 1 12 45 24 6 8
10 100-170 3 3.63 12 0 4 48 31 6 7
11 330-430 4 4.72 8 0 6 43 29 8 10
12 470-510 5 5.55 14 0 11 48 20 7 10
13 275-300 4 4.32 17 0 12 53 22 6 3
14 370-400 4 471 10 0 12 37 23 15 9
15 480-530 5 5.33 16 0 21 40 20 12 3
16 320-410 4 4.72 9 0 6 40 32 11 7
17 165-179 3 3.63 13 0 3 44 38 8 3
18 350-410 4 5.22 2 0 1 25 40 12 18
Statistics derived from the # of Rounds Played = 96
Holes Yardage Par Stroke Avg| Eagles Birdies Pars Bogeys | D. Bogeys | Others
Out 2945-3295 36 43.115 2 63 323 286 106 84
In 2860-3339 36 41.823 0 76 378 255 85 70
Total 5805-6634 72 84.938 2 139 701 541 191 154

Tournament Pairing Program - 1/11/2020 5:12 PM
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2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Bay Point
Bay Point Nicklaus

Round 2 -- January 12, 2020

Hole# Yardage Par Stroke Avg Hole Rank Eagles Birdies Pars Bogeys D.Bogeys Others

1 350-400 4 4.83 5 0 1 40 35 10 8

2 150-170 3 3.89 4 0 1 41 28 15 9

3 330-370 4 4.18 17 0 12 60 17 3 2

4 360-385 4 4.66 8 0 8 36 35 10 5

5 340-400 4 5.30 1 0 2 26 31 12 23

6 440-500 5 5.17 18 0 24 41 21 5 3

7 160-180 3 3.36 15 0 9 52 26 4 3

8 350-380 4 4.75 6 0 4 41 28 17 4

9 465-510 5 5.53 12 0 8 50 19 12 5
10 100-170 3 3.59 10 0 6 44 32 7 5
11 330-430 4 4.50 13 0 5 52 25 9 3
12 470-510 5 5.61 9 0 6 49 22 10 7
13 275-300 4 4.46 14 0 8 49 26 8 3
14 370-400 4 4.99 3 0 7 35 19 18 15
15 480-530 5 5.56 11 0 12 42 22 11 7
16 320-410 4 4.72 7 0 5 42 28 12 7
17 165-179 3 3.33 16 0 4 60 26 3 1
18 350-410 4 5.15 2 0 1 33 27 17 16

Statistics derived from the # of Rounds Played = 94
Holes Yardage Par Stroke Avg| Eagles Birdies Pars Bogeys | D. Bogeys | Others

Out 2945-3295 36 41.670 0 69 387 240 88 62
In 2860-3339 36 41.904 0 54 406 227 95 64
Total 5805-6634 72 83.574 0 123 793 467 183 126

Tournament Pairing Program - 1/12/2020 4:52 PM
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2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Bay Point
Bay Point Nicklaus

Round 1 - Round 2 -- January 11-12, 2020

Hole# Yardage Par Stroke Avg Hole Rank Eagles Birdies Pars Bogeys D.Bogeys Others
1 350-400 4 4.90 3 0 3 75 70 23 19
2 150-170 3 3.84 6 0 8 74 63 30 15
3 330-370 4 4.47 15 0 19 88 64 13 6
4 360-385 4 4.66 8 0 17 77 61 23 12
5 340-400 4 542 1 0 2 45 64 30 49
6 440-500 5 521 18 1 41 91 39 11 7
7 160-180 3 3.56 12 0 13 88 69 10 10
8 350-380 4 4.85 4 0 9 77 53 36 15
9 465-510 5 551 13 1 20 95 43 18 13
10 100-170 3 3.61 10 0 10 92 63 13 12
11 330-430 4 4.61 9 0 11 95 54 17 13
12 470-510 5 5.58 11 0 17 97 42 17 17
13 275-300 4 4.39 17 0 20 102 48 14 6
14 370-400 4 4.85 5 0 19 72 42 33 24
15 480-530 5 5.45 16 0 33 82 42 23 10
16 320-410 4 4.72 7 0 11 82 60 23 14
17 165-179 3 3.48 14 0 7 104 64 11 4
18 350-410 4 5.18 2 0 2 58 67 29 34
Statistics derived from the # of Rounds Played = 190
Holes Yardage Par Stroke Avg| Eagles Birdies Pars Bogeys | D. Bogeys | Others
Out 2945-3295 36 42.400 2 132 710 526 194 146
In 2860-3339 36 41.863 0 130 784 482 180 134
Total 5805-6634 72 84.263 2 262 1494 1008 374 280

Tournament Pairing Program - 1/12/2020 4:52 PM
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Rank

T2
T2

T2

T7

T7

10

T11

T11

T13
T13

T13

16

T17

T17

19

20

T21

Lite Scratch Tour Florida Player of the Year Standings
Open Division

Name

Branden Collins
2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Bay Point -- 500.0

Chase Bagwell

2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Bay Point -- 208.3
Matt Johnson

2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Bay Point -- 208.3
Mike Riley

2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Bay Point -- 208.3

Jackson Bechtol
2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Bay Point -- 110.0

Bob Mathers
2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Bay Point -- 100.0

Brian Beck

2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Bay Point -- 87.5
Tim Carpenter

2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Bay Point -- 87.5

Brian Barth
2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Bay Point -- 80.0

Burton Chesterfield
2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Bay Point -- 75.0

Scott Eads

2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Bay Point -- 67.5
Jason Smith

2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Bay Point -- 67.5

Cleveland Coley

2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Bay Point -- 57.7
Chris Fabozzi

2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Bay Point -- 57.7
Nick Hartzog

2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Bay Point -- 57.7

Jon Olson
2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Bay Point -- 55.0

Jeremy Millirons

2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Bay Point -- 53.5
Francis Rentz

2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Bay Point -- 53.5

John Gonzalez
2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Bay Point -- 52.0

Brian Moore
2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Bay Point -- 51.0

Tyler KausHagen
2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Bay Point -- 49.0

Value/Points

500.0

208.3

208.3

208.3

110.0

100.0

87.5

87.5

80.0

75.0

67.5

67.5

57.7

57.7

57.7

55.0

53.5

53.5

52.0

51.0

49.0
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Rank
T21

T21

T24
T24

T24

27

T28

T28

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

Lite Scratch Tour Florida Player of the Year Standings
Open Division

Name
Robert Spriggel

2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Bay Point -- 49.0
Mike Vogler

2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Bay Point -- 49.0

Jeff Madison

2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Bay Point -- 46.0
Matt Sowell

2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Bay Point -- 46.0
David Walker

2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Bay Point -- 46.0

Tim Harris
2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Bay Point -- 44.0

Greg Fierro

2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Bay Point -- 42.5
Manny Gonzalez

2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Bay Point -- 42.5

John Thomas
2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Bay Point -- 41.0

Terry Rytkonen
2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Bay Point -- 40.0

Eric Orman
2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Bay Point -- 39.0

Hardy Smith
2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Bay Point -- 38.0

Brett Buchanan
2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Bay Point -- 37.0

Scott Mozo
2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Bay Point -- 36.0

Andy Johnson
2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Bay Point -- 35.0

Tim Davis
2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Bay Point -- 34.0

AJ Dillon
2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Bay Point -- 33.0

Willie Jones
2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Bay Point -- 32.0

Patrick Childress
2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Bay Point -- 31.0

Value/Points

49.0

49.0

46.0

46.0

46.0

44.0

42.5

42.5

41.0

40.0

39.0

38.0

37.0

36.0

35.0

34.0

33.0

32.0

31.0
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Rank

T4

T4

T7

T7

T9
T9
T9

T9

13

T14
T14

T14

17

T18

T18

T20

T20

Lite Scratch Tour Floirda Player of the Year Standings

Name
Robert Bechtol

2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida -

Joey Holley

2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida -

Ralph Mathews

2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida -

Tim Price

2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida -

Bert Smith

2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida -

Bob Lasko

2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida -

Tom Perrin

2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida -

Robert Whittington

2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida -

Blake Hayward

2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida -

Dennis McArthur

2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida -

Sean McNeil

2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida -

Stan Scott

2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida -

John Mulrain

2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida -

Daniel Anderson

2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida -

Jim Schalow

2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida -

Wendell Stephens

2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida -

Keith Blackmon

2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida -

Steve Anderson

2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida -

Bill Dibacco

2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida -

Tom McCabe

2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida -

David Stewart

2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida -

Bay Point --

Bay Point --

Bay Point --

Bay Point --

Bay Point --

Bay Point --

Bay Point --

Bay Point --

Bay Point --

Bay Point --

Bay Point --

Bay Point --

Bay Point --

Bay Point --

Bay Point --

Bay Point --

Bay Point --

Bay Point --

Bay Point --

Bay Point --

Bay Point --

Senior Division

500.0

300.0

190.0

122.5

122.5

100.0

87.5

87.5

72.5

72.5

72.5

72.5

60.0

56.0

56.0

56.0

54.0

52.5

52.5

50.0

50.0

Value/Points

500.0

300.0

190.0

122.5

122.5

100.0

87.5

87.5

72.5

72.5

72.5

72.5

60.0

56.0

56.0

56.0

54.0

52.5

52.5

50.0

50.0
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Rank
T20

23

T24
T24

T24

27

28

T29

T29

31

T32

T32

34

35

36

37

Lite Scratch Tour Floirda Player of the Year Standings

Name
Bill Tyner

2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida -

Shane Cook

2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida -

Steve Carter

2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida -

David Josephs

2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida -

Mark Skovera

2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida -

Larry Dempsey

2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida -

Terry Thompson

2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida -

John Hammer

2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida -

Kevan Miles

2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida -

Hugh Gulledge

2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida -

Michael Dodson

2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida -

Bob Hale

2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida -

Joe Scully

2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida -

Ronnie Gutierrez

2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida -

Bobby Dempsey

2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida -

Philip Skipper

2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida -

Bay Point --

Bay Point --

Bay Point --

Bay Point --

Bay Point --

Bay Point --

Bay Point --

Bay Point --

Bay Point --

Bay Point --

Bay Point --

Bay Point --

Bay Point --

Bay Point --

Bay Point --

Bay Point --

Senior Division

50.0

48.0

46.0

46.0

46.0

44.0

43.0

41.5

41.5

40.0

38.5

38.5

37.0

36.0

35.0

34.0

Value/Points

50.0

48.0

46.0

46.0

46.0

44.0

43.0

41.5

41.5

40.0

38.5

38.5

37.0

36.0

35.0

34.0
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Lite Scratch Tour Florida Player of the Year Standings
Super Senior Division

Rank Name Value/Points
1 Allen Ross 500.0
2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Bay Point -- 500.0
2 Rusty Napier 300.0
2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Bay Point -- 300.0
T3 Pat McCallister 162.5
2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Bay Point -- 162.5
T3 Fred Peel 162.5
2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Bay Point -- 162.5
5 Max Mathews 110.0
2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Bay Point -- 110.0
T6 Mike Brown 95.0
2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Bay Point -- 95.0
T6 Earl Daniell 95.0
2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Bay Point -- 95.0
8 Rick Nelson 85.0
2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Bay Point -- 85.0
9 David Pruet 80.0
2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Bay Point -- 80.0
T10 Fred Gross 72.5
2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Bay Point -- 72.5
T10 Bob Hinkle 72.5
2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Bay Point -- 72.5
12 Joe Yocum 65.0
2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Bay Point -- 65.0
13 A.L. Kirkland 60.0
2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Bay Point -- 60.0
14 Manuel Gonzalez, Sr 57.0
2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Bay Point -- 57.0
15 Gerald Johnson 56.0
2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Bay Point -- 56.0
16 Jim Neuhard 55.0
2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Bay Point -- 55.0
17 Ron Prottsman 54.0

2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Bay Point -- 54.0
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